## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JACOBSEN PROFESSIONAL LAW CARE INC.		03/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEXTRON OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT INC.	
Street Address:	1451 Marvin Griffin Road	
City:	Augusta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30906	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1616421	DIXIE CHOPPER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2102448944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2102448844 ip@rpsalaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** William H. Quirk Address Line 1: 755 E. Mulberry Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Quirk
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Quirk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Jacobsen Amendment to Textron#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007235 FRAME: 0682

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:11 AM 03/29/2018
FILED 11:11 AM 03/29/2018
SR 20182287667 - File Number 5470998

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

JACOBSEN PROFESSIONAL LAWN CARE INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter, the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 21, 2014, be amended by restating Article 1. thereof to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is:

TEXTRON OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole shareholder, the sole shareholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JACOBSEN PROFESSIONAL LAWN CARE INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, and attested by its Assistant Secretary, as of the 9th day of March, 2018.

JACOBSEN PROFESSIONAL LAWN CARE INC.

By:

Daniel B. Tidwell

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

ATTEST:

Ann T. Willaman

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007235 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 03/29/2021**